



**QUOTATION INQUIRY**

**R.P.A.D/Speed post Only**

P.I.CELL/OUT/No. 85  
Date: 15/04/2025

TO,

**SUB: -Electrification work at DCHC 4th floor Record room at SMIMER campus**

Sealed quotations duly super scribed and returnable on or before **24/04/2025** to **CHIEF ACCOUNTANT, SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, MUGLISARA, SURAT – 395 003** are invited for as mentioned bellow.

**PRICE-SCHEDULE**

Sr.No.	SOR No	Item	UOM	Total Qty.	SOR Rate Without GST 2023-24	Amt.
1	5.2.4	Fan Hook	No.	45	97.46	4385.59
2	1.2.6(1)	SITC of 5A ONE WAY Switch	No.	130	141.53	18398.31
3	1.2.6(2)	SITC of 5A PLUG Socket	No.	10	141.53	1415.25
4	1.2.6(9)	SITC of 15A Switch	No.	50	169.49	8474.58
5	1.2.6(10)	SITC of 15A Socket	No.	50	188.14	9406.78
6	1.2.6(5)	SITC of Fan Regulator	No.	45	376.27	16932.20
7	1.2.6(7)	SITC of Blank Plate	No.	20	23.73	474.58
8	1.3.6(2)	SI of 100X50mm Trunking	Mtr.	30	403.39	12101.69
9	1.3.6(3)	SI of 50X50 PVC Trunking	Mtr.	75	177.97	13347.46
10	2.15.1(A)(4)	SITC of 22 W LED Light 4 feet	No.	10	368.64	3686.44
10	2.15.1(A)(5)	SITC of 36-40W LED Light 4 feet	No.	40	528.81	21152.54
11	5.1.1	SITC of Celling Fan	No.	45	1580.51	71122.88
12	5.3.3	SITC Of Exhaust fan PVC body (250 MM sweep)	No.	12	1352.54	16230.51
13	5.3.4(A)	SITC Of Exhaust fan metal body (305 MM dia.)	No.	10	2033.90	20338.98
14	1.4.8(C)	SITC of CAT 6 Cable	Mtr.	610	43.22	26364.41
15	1.4.7(A)(a)(2)	2Pair Telephone Cable	Mtr.	150	17.80	2669.49
16	3.10.1(B)	SITC of 32A SP MCB	No.	8	110.17	881.36
17	04-02-1(E)	Laying/Erecting of 3 core 1.5/2.5 sq.mm copper flexible wire	Mtr.	1150	5.08	5847.46
Total of SOR ITEM Am						<b>2,53,230.51</b>
Add 1% Cess						2,532.31
<b>Note:</b>	Total of SOR ITEM Amt WITH 1 % Cess					2,55,762.81
<b>1</b>	<b>3.C x 1.5sq.mm Cu. Flexi. Cable</b>	<b>Mtr.</b>	<b>850</b>	<b>SUPPLY BY SMC</b>	only laying rate shall be paid as mentioned sr.no.17	
<b>2</b>	<b>3 C x 2.5sq.mm Cu. Flexi. Cable</b>	<b>Mtr.</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>SUPPLY BY SMC</b>		

The bidder are requested to quote their bid in % Above/Below of above estimate amount

% ABOVE than Estimate amt	% BELOW than Estimate amt
Figurer .....%	Figurer .....%
In word .....%	In word .....%

**Sign & Seal of Contractor**

### **Terms, Conditions and Specifications:**

- (1) The agency must visit the site before quoting the Rates.
- (2) Quotation once offered shall not be withdrawn by Vendor.
- (3) Quotation once accepted shall be binding to the Vendor/Contractor.
- (4) Quoted rate must be **WITHOUT GST** & include all other taxes, duties/ levies, freight, insurance, transportation, delivery and Loading unloading at the site etc Complete.
- (5) The decision of Deputy Commissioner shri, Public Infrastructure Cell, SMC shall be final in respect of disputes what so ever arise.
- (6) Right to accept any or to reject any or all the offers without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by the competent authority of Surat Municipal Corporation. Surat.
- (7) All necessary safety measures and precautions (including those laid down in the various relevant Indian Standards) shall be taken to ensure the safety of men, materials and machinery on the works as also of the work itself.
- (8) Overall lowest bidder shall be taken for consideration.
- (9) Conditional offer shall not be accepted.
- (10) Defect liability period for the above entire work shall be of one (1) year from the work completion.
- (11) The contract shall be constituted according to and subject to laws in India and state of Gujarat and under the jurisdiction of courts of Gujarat at Surat City only.
- (12) **An EMD of Rs.2,600/- in form of DD or Pay Order issued in favour of 'Commissioner, Surat Municipal Corporation' and payable at Surat must accompany this quotation.**
- (13) All the payments shall be made as per prevailing rules of SMC.
- (14) The successful bidder shall have to submit a security deposit at rate of 2 % of the awarded value within 15 days from the date of the work order. Failing of submitting security deposit within 15 days shall lead to a delay penalty at a rate of 0.065% of SD value per day.
- (15) The successful bidder shall have to bind in agreement with Surat Municipal Corporation. Bidder shall have to submit 3 non judicial stamp papers each costing Rs.300/- for agreement, surety and undertaking respectively.
- (16) The completion period shall be 30 days from the issuing date of the work order. Penalty shall be levied **0.2% of unexecuted work** per day up to maximum **10% of the total contract value** shall be charged from running bill of the contractor if the work is not completed within stipulated time limit.
- (17) 95% Payment shall be release after satisfactorily completion work. Remaining amount shall be released in final bill. after 15 Days of completion of the work and submission of bill.
- (18) 7% of work done amt. shall be retain from each running bill which will be released in final bill
- (19) **Bidder shall have to write " QUOTATION ", mention name of work, name and address of agency/contractor on sealed envelope & submit on or before Dt.24/04/2025 to CHIEF ACCOUNTANT, SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, MUGLISARA, SURAT – 395003 BY R.P.A.D/Speed post Only.**
- (20) **All the pages of this quotation shall be signed and stamped by the bidding agency.**
- (21) Payment shall be made as per actual measurement of work done.
- (22) The bidder should have valid Electrical Contractor licence from concern department of Gov. of Gujarat

**Sign & Seal of Contractor**

**Exe. Engineer (Workshop/Mech.)  
Public Infrastructure Cell  
Surat Municipal Corporation**

APPROVED MAKE FOR VARIOUS ELCTRICAL ITEMS:

1	MCB, ELCB, RCCB	SIEMENS, L&T, SCHNEIDER, HAGER, ABB, LEGRAND
2	MCCB	L&T, SIEMENS, SCHNIDER, ABB, CONTROL & SWITCH GEAR
3	Fuses	L&T, SIEMENS, SCHNEIDER, ABB, BUSSMAN
4	LT Cable	CCI, UNIVERSAL, FINOLEX, INCAB, TORRENT, HAVELLS, BHARATCAB, GLOSTER, RR KABEL, KEI
5	PVC pipe/ Casing Caping/ Trunking	PRECISION / PRESTOPLAST / NIHIR
6	Flexible Wires	RR KABEL / FINOLEX / POLYCAB/ KEI / HAVELLS
7	Modular type Switch and accessories	ANCHOR ROMA / NORTH ERST CONVEX / CRABTREE SAPHIRE / SCHNEIDER / MK / NORRISIS
8	Angle holder/Ceiling rose/down holder	ANCHOR ROMA / POINTER
9	Distribution boards	SIEMENS / L&T / SCHNEIDER / HAGER / LEGRAND
10	Connector	ELMEX / WAGO / CONNECTWELL
11	Meta lclad plug & socket with box	SCHNEIDER / LEGRAND / HAGER / SIEMENS
12	Glands	COMET / HMI / BBRACO
13	Lugs	DOWELLS / HEX / JAINSON / 3D
14	LIGHT FITTINGS	PHILIPS / OSRAM / CASELEC /Wipro / Crompton
15	ALL types of Fan	HAVELLS / CROMPTON / USHA / BAJAJ / KHETAN / ORIENT
16	CAT-6 cable	FINOLEX / HAVELLS/D LINK/POLYCAB
17	Telephone Cable	RR KABEL / FINOLEX / HAVELLS/D LINK/POLYCAB

**NOTE: Prior approval for any other item apart than listed above shall be taken by the contractor and decision of Engineer-in-charge shall be final and binding to all.**

**Exe. Engineer (Workshop/Mech.)  
Public Infrastructure Cell  
Surat Municipal Corporation**

**Sign & Seal of Contractor**